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Attachment I

Attachment I-1 of 22023–24 CDE Local Plan Submission

SELPA: Mid-Cities SELPA Fiscal Year: 2023–24

Attachment I—Local Educational Agency Listing

Participating Local Educational Agency Identification

Enter the California Department of Education (CDE) issued county/district/school code (CDS) and the full name for each local educational agency (LEA) participating in the Local 
Plan. The LEA names will automatically populate the remaining attachments. Pursuant to California Education Code (EC) sections 56205(a)(12)(D)(iii) and 56195.1(b) and (c). 
SELPAs with one or more LEAs, or those who join with the county office of education (COE) to submit a Local Plan to the CDE for consideration of approval must include copies of 
joint powers agreements or contractual agreements, as appropriate. 

In the table below, enter the CDE issued CDS code and the official name as listed in the California School Directory https://www.cde.ca.gov/SchoolDirectory/ for each COE, District, 
Joint Powers Authority (JPA), and SELPA participating in the Local Plan and receiving a special education funding allocation for services and programs provided to students with 
disabilities. 

To Add or Delete Rows: 

To add or delete table rows, select the "plus" or "minus" buttons bellow. Actions taken here will be automatically repeated for each of the tables in Attachments II through VI. Users 
must manually enter LEA information in Attachment VII. 

LEA Membership Changes: 

If an LEA was previously reported to the CDE in fiscal year 2021–22 or 2022–23 and there is a change in SELPA membership, DO NOT DELETE the entry. Instead, under the 
"LEA Status" column, select the drop-down menu and choose the applicable status option for the LEA membership change.  

SELPA County/District/School Codes 

 • If a SELPA does not have a CDS code, then the associated fields should be left blank. NOTE: If a CDS code section begins with a "0," the zero will not appear in the user's 
entry.  

 • If a SELPA does not have a complete CDS code, then leave the associated district and school code blank. 

 • If a SELPA is not a charter LEA, then leave the associated charter code blank. 



Attachment I

Attachment I-2 of 22023–24 CDE Local Plan Submission

SELPA: Mid-Cities SELPA Fiscal Year: 2023–24

Add or 
Delete 
Row List 

County 
Code 

xx

District 
Code 
xxxxx

School 
Code 

xxxxxxx

Charter 
Code 

(if applicable) 
xxxx

LEA Official Name 
(District, Charter, COE, 

JPA, and SELPA)

Special 
Eduction 
Director  

First Name

Special 
Education 
Director 

Last Name 
Phone 

(xxx) xxx-xxxx Email LEA Status

1 19 64303 0 Bellflower Unified School District Precious Young 562-866-9011 Previously Reported

2 19 64774 0 Lynwood Unified School District Hector Marquez 310-886-1600 Previously Reported

3 19 64873 0 Paramount Unified School District Rochelle Yatomi 562-602-6033 Previously Reported
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SELPA: Mid-Cities SELPA Fiscal Year: 2023–24

Each SELPA must adhere to requirements for developing and reporting special education budget revenue and expenditures. The following excerpt is taken from California 
School Accounting Manual (CSAM): Procedure 755 Special Education on page 755-1 and included to assist the SELPA with completing Section D: Annual Budget Plan 
information for each LEA participating in the SELPA's Local Plan. 

Special education budgets are complex and are of great interest to the public, both locally and statewide. EC Section 56205(b)(1) requires that a special education budget 
shall identify particular elements. Identification of the following elements is facilitated by the standardized account code structure (SACS):  

 1. Apportionment received by the LEA in accordance with the allocation plan adopted by the SELPA. (The apportionment is tracked in SACS in the resource field in 
combination with the revenue code in the object field.) 

 2. Administrative costs of the plan. (These costs are tracked in the function field.)  

 3. Costs of special education services to pupils with severe disabilities and low-incidence disabilities. (This population is identified by the goal field.)  

 4. Costs of special education services to pupils with nonsevere disabilities. (This population is identified by the goal field.)  

 5. Costs of supplemental aids and services provided to meet the individual needs of pupils placed in regular education classrooms and environments. (Costs of these 
aids and services are tracked in the function field.) 

 6. Costs of regionalized operations and services and direct instructional support by program specialists in accordance with Part 30, Chapter 7.2, Article 6, of the 
California EC, Program Specialists and Administration of Regionalized Operations and Services. (These costs are tracked in the goal field for regionalized operations 
and in the function field for instructional services.)  

 7. Use of property taxes allocated to the SELPA pursuant to EC Section 2572. (Property taxes allocated to the SELPA are tracked in the resource field and identified by a 
revenue code in the object field.)  
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2023–24 CDE Local Plan Submission Attachment II-2 of 2

SELPA: Mid-Cities SELPA Fiscal Year: 2023–24

Attachment II—Projected Special Education Revenue by Local Educational Agency 

For each LEA participating in the Local Plan, enter the projected special education revenue funding sources allowed by the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA). 
Information included in this table must be consistent with revenues identified in Section D, Table 1. NOTE: For fiscal year 2021–22, this Attachment is optional for single LEA 
SELPAs as the information has been provided in Section D, Table 1.

List

LEA Official Name 
(District, Charter, COE, 

JPA, and SELPA)

Assembly Bill 
(AB) 602 
State Aid

 
AB 602  

Property Tax

Federal 
IDEA 
Part C

 Federal 
IDEA 
Part B

State  
Infant/ Toddler

State  
Mental 
Health

 
Federal 
Mental 
Health

Other  
Revenue Subtotal

1 Bellflower Unified School District  9,712,128  559,796  41,716  2,738,185  220,362  0  127,247  14,922 13,414,356

2 Lynwood Unified School District  10,071,302  628,309  25,029  2,883,043  112,799  0  142,821  0 13,863,303

3 Paramount Unified School District  11,057,389  693,694  16,686  3,022,904  88,145  0  157,684  0 15,036,502

 Totals: 30,840,819 1,881,799 83,431 8,644,132 421,306 0 427,752 14,922 42,314,161
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SELPA: Mid-Cities SELPA Fiscal Year: 2023–24

Attachment III—Projected Expenditures by Object Code by Local Educational Agency

For each LEA participating in the Local Plan, enter the projected special education expenditures by LEA and object code as allowed by the IDEA. Information included in this table 
must be consistent with expenditures identified in Section D, Tables 2 . NOTE: For fiscal year 2021–22, this Attachment is optional for single LEA SELPAs as the information has 
been provided in Section D, Table 2.

List

LEA Official Name 
(District, Charter, COE, 

JPA, and SELPA)

1000 
 

Certificated  
Salaries

2000 
   

Classified  
Salaries 

3000 
   

Employee  
Benefits

4000 
 
 

Supplies

5000 
 

Services and  
Operations

6000 
 

Capital 
Outlay

7000 
 

Other Outgo 
and Financing Subtotal

1 Bellflower Unified School District  14,082,395  4,338,615  8,829,485  1,600,077  6,130,963  0  1,423,295 36,404,830

2 Lynwood Unified School District  11,340,148  8,698,487  10,041,680  751,176  5,202,657  0  0 36,034,148

3 Paramount Unified School District  16,221,045  5,996,780  9,078,791  195,425  4,696,260  0  139,031 36,327,332

 Totals: 41,643,588 19,033,882 27,949,956 2,546,678 16,029,880 0 1,562,326 108,766,310
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SELPA: Mid-Cities SELPA Fiscal Year: 2023–24

Attachment IV—Projected Revenue by Federal, State, and Local Funding Source by Local Educational Agency 

For each LEA participating in the Local Plan, enter the projected special education revenue received  by each funding source. Information provided must be consistent with 
revenues identified in Section D, Table 3. NOTE: For fiscal year 2021–22, this Attachment is optional for single LEA SELPAs as the information has been provided in Section D, 
Table 3.

List

LEA Official Name 
(District, Charter, COE, 

JPA, and SELPA)
Federal 

Revenue

Percent of Total 
Federal 

Revenue
State  

Revenue
Percent of Total 
State Revenue

Local  
Revenue

Total Federal 
and State 
Funding

1 Bellflower Unified School District  2,922,070 31.86%  10,492,286 31.66%  22,990,474 13,414,356

2 Lynwood Unified School District  3,050,893 33.27%  10,812,410 32.62%  22,170,845 13,863,303

3 Paramount Unified School District  3,197,274 34.87%  11,839,228 35.72%  21,290,830 15,036,502

 Totals: 9,170,237 100.00% 33,143,924 100.00% 66,452,149 42,314,161
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2023–24 CDE Local Plan Submission Attachment V-1 of 1

SELPA: Mid-Cities SELPA Fiscal Year: 2023–24

Attachment V—Projected Expenditures by Local Educational Agency for Supplemental Aids and Services in the Regular Classroom for Students with Disabilities 
and Those Identified with Low Incidence Disabilities

Enter the revenue allocated to each LEA for supplemental aids and services (SAS) for those students with disabilities placed in the regular classroom setting and those who are 
identified with low incidence (LI) disabilities. Information included in this table must be consistent with revenues identified in Section D, Table 5. NOTE: For fiscal year 2021–22, 
this Attachment is optional for single LEA SELPAs as the information has been provided in Section D, Table 5.

List

LEA Official Name 
(District, Charter, COE, 

JPA, and SELPA)

Total Projected Expenditures  
by LEA  

SAS in the Regular Classroom 
Total Projected Expenditures  

by LEA for LI

1 Bellflower Unified School District  434,951  365,000 

2 Lynwood Unified School District  0  47,240 

3 Paramount Unified School District  283,525  184,855 

 Totals: 718,476 597,095



Attachment VI

Attachment VI 
must be 

completed 
using the CDE 

approved 
Microsoft Excel 

Template 

SELPA: Mid-Cities SELPA Fiscal Year: 2023–24
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DRAFT 
DO NOT 

DISTRIBUTE 

Attachment VII

Fiscal Year: 2023–24SELPA: Mid-Cities SELPA

Attachment VII—Special Education Local Plan Area Membership Transfers and Mergers (to and from the SELPA) 

Educational programs and services already in operation may not be transferred to another LEA unless all provisions of EC Section 56207 have been met by the SELPA as 
demonstrated by the completion and submission of Attachment VII. The effective date of the transfer must not be prior to the July 1 of the second fiscal year after the date the 
sending or receiving SELPA informed the other agency and the governing body of multiple LEA SELPAs or the responsible individual of single LEA SELPAs notified the other 
agency, unless both the sending and receiving SELPA unanimously agree the transfer date will take effect on the July 1 of the first fiscal year following the notification date.

LEA 
Name

Add or 
Delete 
Row

LEA  
Status

Impacted  
SELPA Name 

Impacted 
District, Charter, or  

School Name

Initiating  
SELPA  

Notification 
Date

SELPA 
Governing 

Board 
Notification 

Date

COE  
Notification 

Date

CDE  
Notification 

Date

Agreed 
Upon  

Effective  
Fiscal Year



CDE Official 
Local Educational Agency Name School or Site Name

County/District/
School 
Code

(xx-xxxxx-xxxxxxx)

Charter 
Number

(if applicable)
(xxxx)

330 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 340 350 415 425 435 436 445 450 460 510 515 520 525 530 535 540 545 610 710 715 720 725 730 735 740 745 750 755 760 820 830 840 850 855 860 865 870 890 900

Bellflower Unified Adult Transition Center Bellflower 19643031930759 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Albert Baxter Elementary School 19643036011605 Y Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified BAE CENTER 19643031995679 Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Beach Cities Learning Center 19643030120766 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Beacon Day MIDNPSA6130520 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Bellflower High School 19643031930775 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Casa Pacifica School 19643037087984 Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Cleta Harder Developmental School MIDNPSA6915540 Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Craig Williams Elementary 19643036011654 Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Echo Horizon School MIDNPSA6994966 Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Ernie Pyle Elementary School 19643036011621 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Esther Lindstrom Elementary 19643036011639 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Frostig School MIDNPSA6982219 Y Y

Bellflower Unified Home Service MIDNPSAHOMESVC Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Intensive Learning Center 19643036011613 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified John Tracy Clinic 19643030128850 Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Las Flores Educational Center 19643030128306 Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Mayfair High School 19643031935618 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Olive Crest Academy MIDNPSA7102924 Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Olive Crest Academy-North MIDNPSA6156665 Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Perkins School for the Blind MIDNPSA0133926 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Personal Coaching Systems MIDNPSA6130470 Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Ramona Elementary School 19643036011696 Y Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Rossier Park Elementary MIDNPSA6130553 Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Rossier Park High 19648736926471 Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Rossier Park High MIDNPSA6926471 Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Saint Joseph High 19643036935928 Y

Bellflower Unified Somerset High School 19643031938190 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Attachment VI—Specialized Academic Instruction (SAI)/Specially Designed Instruction (SDI) 
and Related Services

Enter all special education Services provided by the SELPA's LEA membership and location (site) where they are 
provided. If code 900 is selected, the specific special education service must be defined in Local Plan Section E: 
Annual Service Plan. Licensing, certification, and provider qualifications for each identified service must be in 
accordance with law (see the Local Plan Guidance Document for more information). Attachment VI must be included 
with each Local Plan Section E: Annual Service Plan submission to the California Department of Education (CDE). Mid-Cites SELPA

5.5.23

2023-24

For each LEA school/site name identified in "Column A," place an "x" in the corresponding instructional and/or relate         

DATE:

FISCAL YEAR:

SELPA NAME:



CDE Official 
Local Educational Agency Name School or Site Name

County/District/
School 
Code

(xx-xxxxx-xxxxxxx)

Charter 
Number

(if applicable)
(xxxx)

330 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 340 350 415 425 435 436 445 450 460 510 515 520 525 530 535 540 545 610 710 715 720 725 730 735 740 745 750 755 760 820 830 840 850 855 860 865 870 890 900

Bellflower Unified St. Bernard Catholic School 19643036963508 Y Y

Bellflower Unified Stephen Foster Elementary 19643036011704 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Summit View Westside School 19643037102890 Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Thomas Jefferson Elementary 19643036011712 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Valley Christian Elementary 19643036944128 Y

Bellflower Unified Washington Elementary Bellflower 19643036057517 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Westview School of Arts MIDNPSA6158406 Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Whitewood CDC 19643031964303 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Bellflower Unified Woodruff Elementary School 19643036011647 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Abbott Head Start 19647741964774 Y Y

Lynwood Unified Adult Transition Center Lynwood 19647741935410 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Beacon Day MIDNPSA6130520 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Bright Stars Head Start 19647741964774 Y

Lynwood Unified Center For Learning Unlimited 19647746206569 Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Cesar Chavez Middle School 19647740108399 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Epiphany Academy 19647740129502 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Epiphany Academy NPS 19648730129502 Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Frostig School MIDNPSA6982219 Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Greater Emmanuel Head Start 19647741964774 Y

Lynwood Unified Happy Days Head Start 19647741964774 Y

Lynwood Unified Helen Keller Elementary School 19647740107912 Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Hosler Middle School 19647746115539 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Jane P. Abbott Elementary School 19647746020234 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Lincoln Elementary School 19647746020242 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Lindbergh Elementary School 19647746020259 Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Lugo Elementary School 19647746020267 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Lynwood High School 19647741935436 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Marco Antonio Firebaugh High School 19647740109538 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Mark Twain Elementary-Lynwood 19647746020275 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Marshall Elementary School 19647740108381 Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified not applicable 1964774notappl Y Y

Lynwood Unified Parochial school 19647740000002 Y

Lynwood Unified Pathway Independent Study 19647740114777 Y Y Y Y Y



CDE Official 
Local Educational Agency Name School or Site Name

County/District/
School 
Code

(xx-xxxxx-xxxxxxx)

Charter 
Number

(if applicable)
(xxxx)

330 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 340 350 415 425 435 436 445 450 460 510 515 520 525 530 535 540 545 610 710 715 720 725 730 735 740 745 750 755 760 820 830 840 850 855 860 865 870 890 900

Lynwood Unified Personal Coaching Systems MIDNPSA6130470 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Roosevelt Elementary School 19647746020283 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Rosa Parks Elementary School 19647746116685 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Rossier Park Elementary MIDNPSA6130553 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Rossier Park High MIDNPSA6926471 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Speech & Language Center MIDNPSA6937437 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified St. Philip Neri MIDNPSA6964522 Y Y

Lynwood Unified Vista Continuation High School 19647741935428 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Washington Elementary Lynwood 19647746020291 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Will Rogers Elementary School 19647746020309 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Lynwood Unified Wilson Elementary School 19647746020317 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Alondra School 19648730119446 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Buena Vista High School 19648731936756 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Collins School 19648736021380 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Del Sol NPS 19648730120295 Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Echo Horizon 19648736926638 Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Epiphany Academy NPS 19648730129502 Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Gaines School 19648736021398 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Hollydale School 19648736021414 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Jackson School 19648730102681 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Jefferson School 19648736117444 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Keppel School 19648736021455 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Lincoln School 19648736021430 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Los Cerritos School 19648736021448 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Mokler School 19648736021463 Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Odyssey STEM Academy 19648730136705 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Olive Crest Academy 19648737102924 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Other Private School 19648731964873 Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Our Lady of the Rosary School PUSD 19648736962971 Y

Paramount Unified Paramount Adult Transition 19648731936749 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Paramount High School Senior 19648731936749 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Paramount High School West 19648731936749 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Paramount Park School 19648730119438 Y Y Y Y Y Y



CDE Official 
Local Educational Agency Name School or Site Name

County/District/
School 
Code

(xx-xxxxx-xxxxxxx)

Charter 
Number

(if applicable)
(xxxx)

330 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 340 350 415 425 435 436 445 450 460 510 515 520 525 530 535 540 545 610 710 715 720 725 730 735 740 745 750 755 760 820 830 840 850 855 860 865 870 890 900

Paramount Unified Paramount Virtual Academy 19648730141739 Y

Paramount Unified Port View Preparatory-Tustin 19648730129429 Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Roosevelt School 19648736021471 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Rossier Park Elementary 19648736130553 Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Rossier Park High 19648736926471 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified S&L Dev. Ctr. 19648736937437 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified St. Pancratius Parish School 19648736964415 Y

Paramount Unified Tanner School 19648730108779 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Wirtz School 19648736021489 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Paramount Unified Zamboni School 19648736114615 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
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